Apr. 30, 201UO

5:16PM ylo. 8912 pP. 2
NP L. JVU. LV 11 Juiun iV v
City and County of San Francisco
Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing Department
Civy Hall, Room 430
I Dr, Carlton B. Goodlett Place
‘San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification 1

Security Guard Sexvice (“OUnarmed”) for One Sonth Van Ness Avenue

Black Bear Security Date 04-26-10
Attn: Moura Bowrisova Buyer Name: Gloria Lucas-Davis
2016 Oakdale Avenue Term confract: 86140

~ San Francisco, CA 94124 City Blanket No. BPSE 00003502
E-mail:msmoura@blackbearsecutity,com Type: Indefinite quantity

Not-to-exceed amount:  $1,000,000

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

. Start End ‘
Modification date date Amount Othex changes
Orlginal contract 08-04-08 08-04-11 $1,000,000

This modification 1 changes the contract as follows:

Bffective July 1, 2010, by mutual agreement, the wage rates have been increased by 2.5%, (See
Attachment A). This increase is due to the increase in Minimum Compensation Ordinance (“MCO”).

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

~
Appraoved by the City: ) / % )
/7; g 9 3Rromi Kelly, Director of ©@C'A and Purchaser Date
N AA
Approved by Contractor: — / "! %/ %0 16
Signature [ )" Dat
Name and title n?o'vfz A Donvavy , (&0

Received aIglnnLaeld/nA ain |3JLQU Olgg(l)l;]n(l). 'A«Bv;:u]uzlEMteNuq 1'521:“ nﬂ' for your fll¢s. ?-280 (11/20/09)




Apr.30. 2010 5:18PM Wo. §912 P, 3

" Attachemint "A™ Awaid Sheet

o Contract NQ, 86140

, Contract Modification No, 1

Security Guard Services (“Unarmed”) for One South Van Ness Avneue
April 26, 2010

Old Rate Per Hour

ftem I:
Total charges for all services specified in the Scope of Work (Appendix A)

Unarmed Guards, per hours of service (See Appendix A, Article I. B. 1-7)

Straight Time Rate $ 17.63 per hour
Straight time to include:

24 hour basis, 7 days per week,
Holidays included

New Rate Per Hour

Item 1:
Total charges for all se}'-vices specified In the Scope of Work (Appendix A)

Unarmed Guards, per hours of service (See Appendix A, Articlo I B, 1-7)

Straight Time Rate 8§ 18.07 per hour
Straight time to include:

24 hour basis, 7 days per week,

Holidays included

Received TinelApr. 30. 92070 5:1TPMeNs, 975 4orvou fles. ' F-280 (11/20/09)




